

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.230 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>HON'BLE ASHISH NAITHANI, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Amit Bhatt, learned Government Advocate, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, Ms. Devika Tiwari, learned counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>4. The present application filed under Section 482 of CrPC, relates back to 10.02.2021, and ever since its inception the matter is being delayed on one pretext or other.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment in the matter for ten days'.</p> <p>6. Matter is adjourned.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 07.07.2025.</p> <p>8. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(ASHISH NAITHANI, J.)</b> 23.06.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

