

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	07.07.2025		<p>C-482 No. 230 of 2021</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Amit Bhatt, learned Government Advocate assisted by Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rawal, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Lalit Sharma along with Ms. Devika Tiwari, learned counsel through V.C. for the respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Substitution Application (IA No.04 of 2024) is filed by the Applicant with prayer that Applicant be permitted to mention word "<i>Since deceased</i>" after name and description of the sole Applicant, Vishamber Singh Negi and Applicants may kindly be substituted in place of sole Applicant as under:-</p> <p>1/1. Mr. Dharmvir Singh Negi aged about 46 years (male) S/o Late Sri Vishamber Singh Negi, Resident of 61 Gangotri Vihar, Lane No.2 Natthanpur, Dehradun.</p> <p>1/2. Mr. Jitendra Singh Negi aged about 43 years (male) S/o Late Sri Vishamber Singh Negi, Resident of 61 Gangotri Vihar, Lane No.2 Natthanpur, Dehradun.</p>

1/3. Smt. Raju Negi aged about 75 years (female) W/o Late Sri Vishamber Singh Negi, Resident of 61 Gangotri Vihar, Lane No.2 Natthanpur, Dehradun.

5. For the reasons stated, the Substitution Application is allowed.

6. Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

7. List this matter on 04.08.2025.

8. Interim order dated 10.02.2021 to continue till the next date of listing.

(Ashish Naithani, J.)
07.07.2025

Akash