

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.230 of 2021 With (Stay Appl. No.01 of 2025) <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Shrivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Amit Bhatt, learned Government Advocate assisted by Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Lalit Sharma and Ms. Devika Tewari, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. As per order sheet it is evident that an interim order in favour of the Applicant has been granted.</p> <p>5. Pleadings have been exchanged.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that the matter relates to a public nuisance "due to encroachment of a public property that is path."</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the Applicant sought time to prepare the case.</p> <p>8. Time prayed for is granted on the condition that in default on the next date fixed interim order stand vacated.</p> <p>9. List on 18.08.2025.</p> <p>10. It is provided that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 05.08.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>